Nordea Kredit - auction results

DKK

ISIN

DK0002031491
DK0002031657
DK0002031814
DK0002032382

EUR
ISIN

LU1129992217
LU1129993025

Name

2% Nordea apr 2016 IT1Y
2% Nordea apr 2017 IT2Y
2% Nordea apr 2018 RF
2% Nordea apr 2020 RF

Name
1% Nordea EUR apr 2016 IT1Y
1% Nordea EUR apr 2018 RF

24-02-2015 25-02-2015 26-02-2015
Investor Investor Investor
Amount  Cut-off yield BtC Amount  Cut-off yield BtC Amount  Cut-off BtC  vyield
3000 102,18 -0,173 | 4,02 | 3000 102,23 -0,221 | 3,65| 3000 102,207 |2,05| -0,199
225 104,1 -0,049 | 7,67
1875 105,7 0,096 | 6,14 | 1875 105,87 0,042 | 4,38
1450 108,180 | 4,26 0,347
25-02-2015 26-02-2015
Investor Investor Investor
Amount  Cut-off yield BtC Amount  Cut-off yield BtC Amount  Cut-off BtC  vyield
80 100,9 0,097 | 1,13
30 101,79 2,37 0,399




